FORM P70-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Express Mail Label
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissions 101648644	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Theodore Simon Steven Winick	Name: Pittway Corporation
Scott H. Simon	Name. Fittway corporation
Christopher E. Beach	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0 2 8 6 .
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-13-0	
	Street Address: 165 Eileen Way
	ation to a little way
Other	City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791
Execution Date: March 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. ADM-26B	B. Patent No.(s) 0 9 / 805864
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\times \text{ Enclosed}}\$ \times \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account}\$ 8. Deposit account number:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Jeffrey H. Ingerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Jeffrey H. Ingerman Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas One of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York City: New York Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Jeffrey H. Ingerman Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020-1105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020-110: Parketement and signature. Source Mailed: Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Jeffrey H. Ingerman Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020-110: Parketement and signature. Source Mailed: Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Jeffrey H. Ingerman Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020-1105 Parameter Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020-1105 DO NOT To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Jeffrey H. Ingerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020-1109 Profesement and signature. Street Address: 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Jeffrey H. Ingerman Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ADM-26B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Theodore Simon, Steven Winick, Scott H. Simon and Christopher E. Beach, residing, respectively, at 35 Melrose Avenue, Dix Hills, New York 11746, 375 Yale Avenue, Woodmere, New York 11598, 233 Cuba Hill Road, Huntington, New York 11743, and 10 Rochelle Court, Amityville, New York 11701, have made an invention in:

INTEGRATED SECURITY AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM WITH SECURE COMMUNICATIONS LINK

and are about to make application for United States

Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed

by us on even date or dates herewith; and

WHEREAS, PITTWAY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 165 Eileen Way, Syosset, New York 11791, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PITTWAY CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements

thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said PITTWAY CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

our names and affixed our seals on the date(s)	
indicated hereinafter.	
3/12/01 Date Theodore Simon	
STATE OF NEW YORK) : SS.: COUNTY OF <u>hessau</u>)	
On this 12th day of much , 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Theodore Simon and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
BETTY A. CASSANO otary Public, State of New York No. 4700768 Qualified in Nassau County Term Expires March 30, 2004	
(Notarial seal) My Commission expires:	
3/30/2001	
3/12/01 Date Steven Winick	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF hassau)	
On this 12th day of March, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Steven	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed

Winick and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

BETTY A. CASSANO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4700768
Qualified in Nassau County
Term Expires March 30, 2 00

Setty a. Cassano Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

3/30/01

3/12/01 Date

Scott H. Simon

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF hassau)

ss.:

On this 12th day of much, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Scott H. Simon and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

BETTY A. CASSANO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4700768
Qualified in Nassau County
Term Expires March 30, 2001

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

3/30/01

3-17-0 Date	Christopher E. Beach
STATE OF NEW YORK) : SE COUNTY OF NASSAU)	s.:
COUNTY OF <u>Nassau</u>)	
On this 12th day of March , 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Christopher E. Beach and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
BETTY A. CASSANO Notary Public, State of New York No. 4700768 Qualified in Nassau County Term Expires March 30, 20つ(Betty a. Cassano Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires: $\frac{3\sqrt{3000}}{3000}$

RECORDED: 03/13/2001